



(1)

924 wp 8248.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 8248 OF 2024

**MITALI PRAVIN GAVATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Shantanu A.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
Advocate for R/2 & 3 : Mr. A.S. Bajaj
.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.
DATE : 4th October, 2024**

PC. :-

Re-issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 23.10.2024.

Hamdast granted on request.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]