



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

947 WRIT PETITION NO. 8158 OF 2024

SURAJ BALAJI SALUNKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. P.B. Jadhav and Mr. P.P. Shinde, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 4
Mr. S.P. Urgunde, Advocate for respondent No.5
...

948 WRIT PETITION NO. 8248 OF 2024

MITALI PRAVIN GAVATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.A. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. N.R. Dayama, AGP for respondent No.1
Mr. A.S. Bajaj, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3
...

949 WRIT PETITION NO. 10487 OF 2024

VAISHALI EKNATH WAHOOL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mrs. Sunita G. Sonawane, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. A.M. Phule, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 9
...

950 WRIT PETITION NO. 10550 OF 2024

DURGA DIPAK RATHOD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.D. Kotkar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

951 WRIT PETITION NO. 10551 OF 2024

SARLA TUKARAM HIWALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.D. Kotkar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.V. Lavte, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

952 WRIT PETITION NO. 10587 OF 2024

MANISHA PANDHARINATH LOKHANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.D. Kotkar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

953 WRIT PETITION NO. 10591 OF 2024

SHIVGANGA DIGAMBAR SOLANKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.D. Kotkar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.V. Lavte, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

954 WRIT PETITION NO. 10592 OF 2024

RADHA SHALIKRAM GADHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.D. Kotkar, Advocate for petitioner
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

955 WRIT PETITION NO. 10593 OF 2024

DURGA RAMESH GOPHANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.D. Kotkar, Advocate for petitioner
Mrs. R.P. Gour, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

956 WRIT PETITION NO. 10644 OF 2024

MS PATIL CONSTRUCTION AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTD
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS

...
Mr. A.M. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. R.B. Bhosale, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, AGP for respondent Nos.3 and 4
...

957 WRIT PETITION NO. 10789 OF 2024

UMESH BHAGWAT NIMBOLKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY

...
Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. N.R. Dayama, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2
...

958 WRIT PETITION NO. 11231 OF 2024

MAHADEVI GOVIND URADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. R.R. Karpe, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. N.R. Dayama, AGP for respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 10
Mrs. Kavita S. Bhale, Advocate for respondent Nos.15 and 16
...

**959 CONT. PETITION NO. 765 OF 2024
IN WP/936/2017**

SHRI. JAGDISH S/O BHIMRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION AND SPORTS
DEPARTMENT, MANATRALAYA

...
Mrs. S.T. Kazi, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, AGP for State
...

**961 CONT. PETITION NO. 828 OF 2024
IN WP/9124/2024**

SMT SHAILAJA NIWRUTTI THITE
VERSUS
SHRI SANJAY KHANDARE THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

...
Mr. Y.L. Bidve, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.V. Lavte, AGP for State
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd OCTOBER, 2024

ORDER :

- 1 Await service. Stand over to 04.12.2024.
- 2 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd